July 7, 2024    
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		 We pray that you will be blessed! 

Speaker: Pastor Dennis Wenceslao
Message: Praise Worthy of our Lord
Text: Psalm 150

Psalm 150
1 Praise the Lord.
Praise God in his sanctuary;
    praise him in his mighty heavens.
2 Praise him for his acts of power;
    praise him for his surpassing greatness.
3 Praise him with the sounding of the trumpet,
    praise him with the harp and lyre,
4 praise him with timbrel and dancing,
    praise him with the strings and pipe,
5 praise him with the clash of cymbals,
    praise him with resounding cymbals.
6 Let everything that has breath praise the Lord.
Praise the Lord.

Announcements:
1. All-church cleaning is moved to July 20, 2024 (Saturday) 9am-12noon.  Please sign up with your congregation deacons and select the area you would like to serve.  
2. Your child is invited to attend a fun club for boys and girls ages 5-12.  5-Day Club meets for 90 minutes for five days in partnership with Child Evangelism Fellowship, a bible centered ministry, 7/22-26, 5-8pm. There is no fee to join the 5-Day Club but there is an option to join dinner with a fee of $30 per person to be paid on the first day.  Parents and friends are welcome to attend.  Please register online before the deadline date of July 8.  http://fecarcadia.org/children.
3. We thank Edeliza for her faithful service in the past year, and she will be leaving her CM position when her contract ends in July. The church is currently hiring a youth pastor and a children’s director. Please pray for the above needs.
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Cantonese Session (No Translation)
Date: 8/3 (Sat) 10 am – 12:30 pm
Location: FEC Arcadia, 625 W Foothill Blvd, Monrovia, CA
Mandarin Session (No Translation)
Date: 8/10 (Sat) 10 am – 12:30 pm
Location: FEC Diamond Bar, 20504 Earlgate St, Walnut, CA 91789
For Registration, please scan the QR Code or visit www.feca.org
"Encountering God" Spiritual Exercise
"Encountering God" is a two-month spiritual exercise that helps you experience God more deeply daily.  Through daily reflection and prayer, scripture meditation, five seminars, and five spiritual direction sessions, we will help you build a deeper relationship with God.  Each group meeting includes worship, teaching, and sharing. Contents of teaching: Silence and Meditation; Lectio Divina; Spiritual Direction; Journaling; Examen; Barriers in Spiritual Direction; Feelings; Consolation; Desolation; Listening to God; Discernment. Please refer to the flyer insert for details. 
Registration: Chit-Sang Tsang (chitsang@yahoo.com) before 7/28/2024.
   Pray for The UK Short-Term Mission Team
The STM team will embark on a significant mission on 7/17. They will spend nine days from 7/18-7/28 serving two Hong Kong new immigrant churches in Oldham and Tameside, Manchester. We ask your prayers for the team members. Please also pray for the training, final preparation, and planning for this mission trip.
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	100
	231
	60
	92
	--
	35
	17

	Cantonese
	22
	112
	--
	86
	--
	113
	--

	English
	159
	49
	--
	--
	137
	56
	--

	Youth
	w/English
	37
	6
	13
	--
	12
	--

	                                                                                                                                       Total: 1,337

	
	Glendale
SGV
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	15,546.69
	17,296.90
	13,415.55
	9,615.65
	13,636.00

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,572.00
	10.00
	 --
	 --
	-- 

	Others
	945.00
	12,848.00
	20.00
	510.05
	3,396.00

	05/24 Sur./Def.
	(227)
	20,664 
	(5,190)
	13,665 
	(6,379)

	01-05/24 Sur./Def.
	52,201 
	24,435 
	(49,617)
	28,698 
	(48,253)






image2.jpeg




image1.png




